SUN METRO - MASS TRANSIT DEPARTMENT
FY 2026 SCHEDULE B - FARE AND FEE SCHEDULE

Line Department Account Fee Description Detail FY 2025 Adopted FY. 2?26
# Preliminary
1 Sinq.le trip fare for Fixed Route and BRIO RTS

services
2 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Regular Fare $1.50 $1.50
Discount Fare- Military Active & Retired including
3 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Dependents, Students, and other Discounts Approved $1.00 $1.00
by MTB
4 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Children 5 and under with an adult Free Free
5 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Senior Fare $0.50 $0.50
6 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Disabled Fare $0.50 $0.50
7 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Lift Certified with Lift ID Card - Fixed Route Free Free
8 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Transfers Free Free
9 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue 2;&1’\2‘320 Employees Active and Retired including Free Free
10 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue City Employees* Free* Free*
11 Multiple Ride Passes for Entire System
excluding LIFT
12 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales Day Pass $3.50 $3.50
13 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales Standard Weekly Pass $12.00 $12.00
Discounted Weekly Pass- Military Active & Retired
14 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 Pass Sales including Dependents, Students, and Other Discounts $7.00 $7.00
Approved by MTB
15 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales Senior Weekly Pass $3.50 $3.50
16 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales Disabled Weekly Pass $3.50 $3.50
17 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales Standard Monthly $48.00 $48.00
Discounted Monthly Passes- Military Active & Retired
18 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales Zg;u:;:;i:rgzj;gizean: dergtsr’]:r\plgirsc::‘;idnt;/it:;‘g\fe d By $30.00 $30.00
MTB
19 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Senior Monthly Pass $15.00 $15.00
20 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Disabled Monthly Pass $15.00 $15.00
21 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales Sponsored Veterans 60 - 90 Day Pass Free Free
22 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales ;2)5(28 Veterans Commission Sponsored Veteran Free Free
23 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430510 |Pass Sales Sponsored Summer Youth Passes Free Free
24 Sun Metro Tokens used instead of cash
25 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430520 |[Token Sales Full Fare Token (10/pkg) $15.00 $15.00
26 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430520 |[Token Sales Full Fare Token (100/pkg) $150.00 $150.00
27 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430520 |Token Sales Student Fee (10/pkg) $10.00 $10.00
28 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430520 |Token Sales Student Fee (100/pkg) $100.00 $100.00
29 LIFT service Fares and Passes
30 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430530 #'iz;ezus Revenue- || it passes (5) $12.50 $12.50
31 [Mass Transit-SunMetro | agos7o (LI Bus Revenue-Fare: |Revenuo caleted at(me of boarding bus for the 52.50 5250
32 Sale of ID's, Schedule Books, & Pouches
33 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430590 gzc;za;sportation ID Card Pouches $0.55 $0.55
34 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430590 gzc;rua:sportation ID Replacement $5.00 $5.00
35 Streetcar
36 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430500 |Fare Box Revenue Regular Fare $0.00 $0.00
37 Lease, License and Parking Agreement
38 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 450200  |Facility Rental Revenue E?nniﬁ'uﬁal?ﬁﬁegﬁﬁé“k - No alcohol - $1,010.00 $1,010.00
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# Preliminary
39 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 450200 |Facility Rental Revenue s?nr;::Lia;ersr;eguFi{reBtleCK - Alcohol Served - $1,370.00 $1,370.00
40 [Mass Transit - Sun Metro 441190 cher Permits and Transit License Fee $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Licenses
41 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 450800 Zi:gzger Facility Commercial Third Party Operator Passenger Fee $4.50
42 Sun Metro Parking Rates-All Facilities
43 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees 0 Min- 1 Hour $1.00 $1.00
44 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees gfgg:(:’iirtigr;z;l)Hour( For A Maximum Charge of $1.00 $1.00
45 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees Daily Rate $15.00 $15.00
46 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 [Parking Fees Specific Location - Monthly Rate $50.00 $50.00
47 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees Multiple Locations - Monthly Rate $75.00 $75.00
48 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees Specific Location - Annual Rate $300.00 $300.00
49 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees Multiple Locations - Annual Rate $500.00 $500.00
50 [Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees Reserved Parking Fee $1,050.00 $1,050.00
51 [Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees Special Events Rate- A $5.00 $5.00
52 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 [Parking Fees Special Events Rate- B $10.00 $10.00
53 [Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees Special Events Rate- C $15.00 $15.00
54 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 [Parking Fees Special Events Rate- D $20.00 $20.00
55 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 440050 |Parking Fees Replacement of a Lost Parking Pass $10.00 $10.00
56 Sun Metro Advertising-Shelter Rates
57 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430610 |Advertising Fees Application Fee $25.00 $25.00
58 [Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430610 |Advertising Fees Printing Fees -Per Panel $50.00 $50.00
59 [Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430610 |Advertising Fees One Month- Single Panel $100.00 $100.00
60 [Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430610 |Advertising Fees Three Month-Single Panel $250.00 $250.00
61 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 430610 |Advertising Fees Six Month - Single Panel $475.00 $475.00
62 Bus Bench Advertising
63 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 420000 |Other Franchise Fees Bus Bench Franchise - Annual Franchise Fee $100.00
64 |Mass Transit - Sun Metro 420000 |Other Franchise Fees Bus Bench Advertising - Monthly Bench Placement $2.00

Fee

*City reimburses the Mass Transit Department at the approved Regular fare rate
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